m 6L.HY

g

1&:

X

3. §HFF. Je£k 544 NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

1. 15545344 #F MACHINE PRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

5. A)£% 5y 4544 HOOK OF DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

6. 3Xkl 5> 4544 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

1. HLFE5r 44+ MACHINE PRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

;3 . &
Refﬁlo Paft%NO &H Description %TY
1 PFQ5TE20101 (i3 FACE PLATE 1
2 PFQ5TE20102 iR FACE PLATE GASKET 1
3 PF5550824 W OIL WINDOW 1
4 PF5550825 o THRUST COLLAR ASM 1
5 |PF5550113 Eil RUBBER PLUG 4
6 |PF5550112 AT IR L2 RUBBER PLUG 2
7 |PFs55016 J& B BURET SCREW 9
10 |PFQ5110 = OVER LINE BOARD 1
12 |PF5550115 THELE RUBBER PLUG 1
13 |BZ3097 HEM® MODEL PLATE 1
16  |PF99901511 HEER (58) CORD HOLDER (S) 2
17 |PF5550161 4R AR [ 2 4R 4T SCREW 3
18 |PF99901160 HEER () CORD HOLDER (L) 1
19 |PFQ70120 JEARZRE (&) BED SCREW STUD (L) 1
20 |PFQ70119 EARZZRE () BED SCREW STUD (M) 3
21 |sCI6071 bivked L 1) POLE 2
22 |PF90000131 Lotk 2% B EIR4T SCREW 3
23 |PF90000132 B8V 7] THREAD CUTTER 1
24  |PF68425K19 SR Y) 71 [E e aR4T SCREW 2
25  |PF5550230 BT RIR4T SCREW 1
26 |PFQ5126 B THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1
27  |PF5550316 H&H RIGHT ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
28  |PF5550317 B EIReT SCREW 2
29  |PF9520MXDK021 pN-1:] LARGE ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
30 |PF555063601D iR NEEDLE PLATE 1
31  |PF5550637 TR IRET SCREW 2
32 |PFQ50132 o3k - RULER PLATE 1
33 |PF5550117 05 BRET SCREW 1
34 |PF5550638 HEAR A 4 SLIDE PLATE ASM 1
35 |PF5550639 iR SLIDE PLATE 1
36 |PF5550640 R SPRING OF SLIDE PLATE 1
37  |PF5550641 AR RET SCREW 2
38 |PF5550161 HiRRET SCREW 3
39  |PF84204-D3010107 |MiRAYIRILE RUBBER PLUG 2
40 |BZ3314 fiipi 3 PLATE 1
41  |PFQ5141 Geik ety WA BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM 1
42 |PF90000157 G BOBBIN WINDER ASM 1
42—1 |PF900001511 Geeh 2R w3t OIL SEAL OF COILING WHEE 1
43 |BZ3141 BEESH SAFETY-INDICATING PLATE 1
44  |PFQBLTE30144C 3 4 PILLEY COVER ASM 1
46  |PFQSTE20146 e L [E AR SCREW 3
47  |PFQSTE20147 BEMBAY OPERATION PANEL 1
48  |BF310164527 RET SCREW 4
49  |PF1310C227 TR E Bk A EIRET | SCREW 4
53  |PF98000187 WAHAILE RUBBER PLUG 1
54  |PFQ6LO154 32 1:] LEFT ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
56 |PF9520MXDK02101 B 4%7) W T R £ NUT 1
57  |PFQSTE20157 R E R FIXING BLOCK I 1
58  |PFQ5TE20158 TR BRI FIXING BLOCK II 1
59 |sCJ5035 33 WIRE CLAMP 2
60 |PF1310D239 WRET SCREW 2
61 |PFQ90A015902 QOOATH Y T & OIL WINDOW 1
62  |PFQ90A0163 ORIl RUBBER PING 1
63 |PFQ90A015901 QOOAH Y k4% OIL WINDOW 1
64  |PF9820A50 - §°% 21 RUBBER PLUG 1
65 |PF900081412 R4T SCREW 1
66  |BF7005292 RET SCREW 1
67 |PF90008108 R4T SCREW 1

Fs #5 A o
RS:‘?\IO Paft%NO ZHR Description %[% Rer. NO Part _NO LR Description s
1 PF555037 EHAF_ERh L2 RUBBER PLUG 1 1 [PFQ5F0602 %ﬁﬁ‘»ﬁiﬁl?‘iﬁéﬁ'ﬁ: [FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM SAM. 1
2 PF555036 6+ LR UPPER BUSHING OF NEEDLE BAR 1 2 |PF555062 LR L FEEDIDRIVE SECCENTRICCAM L
a r S a r I u a 3 PF90000303 P NEEDLE BAR 1 3 PF555063 Xk L FEBRET SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 2
4 PF555033 SHFFEERAE NEEDLE BAR HOLDER 1 = o g iigggggg ﬁﬂﬁh%%ﬁ THRUST COLLAR _ .
= 10 (S0 O RS RE B IRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 2
5 EESE00SS0L AT REBAEIRET |SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1 ) Ju 6 PF555066 XRHEAT |ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 1
6 PF55503802 FHAT TR LOWER BUSHING OF NEEDLE BAR 1 i 7 PF555067 SXRHEAT Y WALKING FOOT PIN 1
EHAFLRE NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1 ~ _
2. bR, P6£85-4#F MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS T [prsssosty . 8 [prsssoes HEBERIIRAT SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 4
8  |PFDTDB114 ZASHLET (MZDD NEEDLE (DBx1#14) L - 0 9  |pFss5069 BERHCIESIR LONG WALKING FOOT LINK 2
- 9 PF5550312 PLEHIRET SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 1 3/ 5 | [ 10 |pFs550610 SRHE ISR SHORT WALKING FOOT LINK 2
____________ 10 PF5550H39 EHIT T HhZELR4 (MEL) INEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1 N — S 11 PF5550611 K3 AR B WALKING FOOT PIN 2
r 8 11 PFQ90A033101 AT EERAE I SR SLIDE BLOCK 1 'S ~no £ 12 |PF888056D613 RHEEAR B WALKING FOOT ADJUST LINK 1
H s\» 12 PFQ53121604 b £RAR THREAD TENSION SPRING 1 sy ool C 3 © . 13 |PF5550614 XRHE SR BE A2 4N ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 1
! AN 13 SCJ1004 Eia=E=1:-] SNAP RING 1 ]r? % 5.7 13-1 |PF555061601 SERHEFNARBEA 4SS (@ 100 |ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 1
stg | Y, 14 PFQ53121601 BRI BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 2 =L 14  |PF6150326 22 A R ET SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2
L rar 1 15 PFQ53121602 bR THREAD TENSION SPRING 1 15  |PFQ90A0651 2k} R 2 FEED DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING 1
128 & ) 16 PFQ53121603 b Je LR iR4T SCREW 1 | 16 |PF6150304 35 A7 i 42 P R 4T SCREW 2
LLI A P 17 PFQ53172609 JeLRURET B B URET SET SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 1 ~ AR f 17 |PF5550618 k) AR FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1
b 18 |PFQ53172601 PhLk B R TENSION POST SOCKET 1 Y7~ ¥ dake 18  |PF5550619 LAk Y WALKING FOOD PIN 1
19 PF5550330 Je LR ARIRET SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1 @ A QO e 19  |PF5550621 Sk i A ERAT SCREW 9/64-28 L=14 1
5 20 PFQ53172602 ke TAKE-UP SPRING 1 S = 20 |PFQ6LO616 ol FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1
" 21 PFQ53172603 JeLRARET SCREW 1 21  |PF5550633 T 52 il A7 R AR 4T SCREW 1
Tw P 22 |PFQ53172604 e LR TENSION DISC 2 22 |PF5550629 }%:ﬁ@%mg SCREW - L
/ | / 23 |pressi72605 FALRAR TENSION DISC HOLDER 1 ) ~17 22 gigggggig ?;i %ﬁ iggg ;ARC};E;FT i
P *e 24 PFQ53172606 e LR TENSION SPRING 1 \ o 79 . e
g /I - 25  |PFQ53172607 LR BB TENSION DISC STOPPER 1 . @ \<\ J 1 22 iig;ggig ﬁﬁgggfg iﬁgggogﬁg SHAFT BUSHING ;
{ - 26  |pres3172608 ge\éﬁmﬁ TENSION NUT 1 18 - \% - = 90 /Lo 27 |scriose 68 5 Al FE 24 RETAINING RING 2
1 310§, 27 PFQ30A0327 FALRET THREAD RELEASE PIN 1 l ¥ & - 1‘,) / 28  |PFQ70652 EizpZatzeng koo FEED DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING 1
1 \)q' 28 PF5550334 PALRABAT PSR TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 1 1 Q’ / \ 29 [Prsssoneds 5 2 A DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1
{/ 3 p 29 |PFQ90A0329 FALRARET TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1 5 2 l \ Q 9 ‘ ‘ 30  |pre150607 417 S il AR AT SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
p 30 PF68425H33 SRR AZIRAT SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1 L‘ - \ é ™~ 4 e e 31 |praeL0635 3 T A FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1
/ 32 PF6150227 TEHRAGIRAT SLIDE BLOCK 11/64-40 L=8 2 \ \‘ \ / e 0 32 |PF90000632 kb =g:i ) |REAR CRACK ASM. 1
- 4 33 |1900A0280 BRETM3 X 4. 5 SCREW 2 |\ A Qj@ ? | \ 33 |prs550648 16 5 HARARET SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1
: 1 34 PFQ70444 A LR PR R 22 B AR MOUNTING PLATE 1 ( L 7 / | \1 34  |PFQ60639H FRA N FEED ROCKER BASE ASM. 1
' 35 PFQ6L0441 A LR BRIk LOOSE WIRE ELECTROMAGNET 1 @D © 3 ‘ ¢ [ I 4 35 |PF55500634B kL FEED DOG 1
! 36 PF555016 WRET SCREW 2 » ? (/ / 1\ ) )¢ 36 |PF5550635 Xk T BRET SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 2
n't :\ 37 PFQ70446 FALR HLRL R ELECTROMAGNET COVER 1 1/ AN S i ¢ 37  |PF5550651 6 TP AT R LR NUT 1
I % 33 l\@\{ 38 14060018 5 A SR AT SCREW 2 4 C ) ” ch 38  |PF5550650 6 T AT AL RET SCREW 1
[ é\'@ L 39 PF5550333 FALRARET E A GASKET SEALE 1 39  |PF5550649 0T EAT CONNECTING ROD 1
\ "r 40  |PFQ6L31726 KILABHEM (IKIE> |THREAD CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1 40  |PF5550652 98 5T ST 2 SNAP RING 1
D)~ 41 PFQ531216 i 2R AR UPPER_THREAD CLAMP 1 41  |PFQ60641 BRI 28 7L 2 |RUBBER PLUG 2
’ 42 PF5550627 VicbiE= OIL WICK 1
43 PF5550653 Ha F 5 P SNAP RING 2
44  |PF6150304 6 T 4 R AR AT SCREW 1/4-40 L=4 2
2. B3, PLRS4fF MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS 4. [EXL, R4 PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 5. A £84y454F HOOK OF DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 45  |pragoa-eoe23ux  |HazFisAekich st a2 oIl SEAL 22 2
46  |PFQ60622NAK T XA E BUSHING MID 2
) ) 47 PF6150104 THRREZZEe 11.8 RIGHT PIN RUBBER PLUG 1
RE?J() paﬁ%No E2s Description %T% Riio Paﬁ:%No 2] Description %E[% 48 |PF5550114 EiE RUBBER PLUG 2
- - 4 - 49 PFS7T0654 HF LR EE BUSHING REAR 2
1 PFQBL0201 L [MAIN SHAFT 1 ! . 1 PF888056D50114 TR HOOK ASM. 1 50 |Pr5550630 o 4 T e ) THE GASKET 1
2 [praso202 ST i COUNTER WEIGHT 1 16, /6 2 |prsssosens202 Caa BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1
3 PF5550625 #k&%lﬁlﬁ%i?ﬁ SCREW 4 ( ‘/ /™ A ‘-8 N 29 3 PF555053 R BOBBIN 1 7. 3%k, #5441 FEED REGULATING COMPONENTS
4  |PF5550218 A A R T AR AT SCREW 1 /A = 3 )
Q@ I 4 PF888056D5010801 AR SR URET SCREW 2
5  |prs550216 EHATHIFTEGMRET  [SCREW 1 . a2
6 PF5550217 EFFF B e ALAB4TORL |0 RING 1 4 'Cﬁﬁ- ( a0/ 5 PF555055 TR SE AL H POSTIONING FINGER 1
7 PFQ50207 FaRTE FRONT BUSHING OF MAIN SHAFT 1 N i ]7‘0—/ ) \ J P > 6 PF555056 e EArEuR4T  |SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
8  |PF555028 b2 [MID BUSHING OF MAIN SHAFT 1 /E o U . 8 P 7 PFQEL0507 TH HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 1
9 |PF555029 b e AT SCREW 1 = 0—0 %, 8 PF555058 TR PR M ARET OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. 1
10 |PFQ90A-90000210HX | ki OIL SEAL 1 5 . / 7 9 PF55505901 TREER S OIL WICK 1
11 |PFQ20205 Nati) =g REAR BUSHING OF MAIN SHAFT 1 | 17- & Pl 10  |PFQ6L8101NAK TRIFTRIE FRONT BUSHING 1
12 |PFS5T0212 LA A MOTOR 1 - e % 11 PF888056D5010801 AR B B ARET SCREW 1
13 |PFQ5F0242 el THE GASKET 1 37 13 |PFQ6LO513NAK ThEME REAR BUSHING 1 6
14 PFS5T0214 'EEHI.%% MOTOR STATOR 1 14 PF555029 ‘F%)’E‘-%gﬂ?ﬁ SCREW 3/16_28 L=15 1
b e e e z o froanios rasm  fow : b
17 30?2010 PN A B RE SRR AT SCREW 4 4 3 16  |PF55506261 TR RAET SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2 ~é
18 PRS5T0219 %;}% MOTOR ROTOR 1 18 23 21 17 PF555051805 Ta#i=i5% (/) |BEVEL GEAR (SMALL) 1
19 PFS5T0226 Pt ENCODER ASM. 1 | 18 PF55505180501 G EUBRAT SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 8
20 [PFS5T0221 T ERRAT [SCREW 2 ¢ c o o ¢ 19  |PF555052005 B8 F<=15% (K|BEVEL GEAR (LARGE) 1 )
B~ o~ -~
21 |Afk L |RuBBER PLUG 1 ™ § 2 5 20 PF90000520 L3 HE =S LOWER BUSHING 1 g
22 PF5550225 PR TR THREED TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT 1 o 34. f ‘\’ 21 PF90000521 =24h FaE UPPER BUSHING 1
23 |PF5550K0223A PR AT THREED TAKE-UP ASM. 1 17 9 35 \LRY 24| 22 22 PF9800TD410 2 FRhZSR4T  |SCREW 11/64-28 L=9 1
24  |PF5550228 DLk il i 22 44T SCREW 1 5’ ;\ L\ g " 23 PF5550524 =44 UPRING SHAFT 1
25 |prss5022404 e BEARING 2 A 21 SZ T I 24  |PF555052505 Ui - -ik% (/MBEVEL GEAR (SMALL) 1
26 PF555031 TR INEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD 1 0 33 £ } 25 PF555052605 _F#h<P5% (K) |BEVEL GEAR (LARGE) 1
27 |PF55502201 BRERAT AR THREED TAKE-UP SHAFT 1 -.: ' 2 PFQY0A—6150406HX A8 0IL SEAL 18 1
28 |PF55502212 PR AT THREED TAKE-UP 1 P T 27 PF6150404 Ikl FAEZERNEE  |SNAP RING 1
29  |PF55502211 PRRATERT THREED TAKE-UP CONNECTING ROD 1 12 / B
; - / 28 PF5550330 R R RET SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2
30 |PFQ90A-55500223A01 |BhLATuhEt GASKET SEALE 1 39 N
31 |pres4osnss |k xanmemiger  [Screw 2 I 29 |PFQ90A-9990707HX ThEHA 12 OIL SEAL 12 2
392 PF555022 kLR e W4T [SCREW 1 i 30 PF90000512 —F%EP%% JMID BUSHING 1
33 PF555026 Wst:Ec]:o) RETAINING RING 2
34 SCJ1036 Vaauke]:] RETAINING RING 1 N
35 PF90000237 | .  — 1 4. EX. PALR454H 4 PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 6. 3XEl 5454 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
36 PF5550212 AR B THE ADJUST PIN 1 =) = o B
37  |PF5550213 BTl SIDE PLATE GASKET 1 Ref. NO Part NO AT Description QTY
38 |PF5550214 B R AT 402U/ |THRUST COLLAR ASM 1 1 PFQ541 VA R 4T PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1 7.3%%l. %4284+ FEED REGULATING COMPONENTS
39 PF5550211 A e R PR ) 0IL FELT 1 2 PFQ542 R R NUT 1/2-28 1
40 PFS5T0220 Exx: HEAD WHEEL 1 3 PF555043 A E ST PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1 ﬁ;% 'ﬁ:%‘ . X ﬁﬁ
41  |PF1310B24 AT SCREW 2 4 PF555044 A PRESSER SPRING 1 Ref. NO Part NO B Description QTY
4 PF90008129 liger SCREW 9 5 PF555045 FEAF PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1 .
6 PF90000406 gg;img NEDDLE 1/3AR GUIDE BRACKET 1 1 PFQ5TE207101 REENL MOTOR 1
7 PF555047 5 SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 1 .
3. §HHF. JLR454E4F NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 8  |PF5550423 PRRTIRREE  [PIN 1 2 PFQOFO7105 EFF CONNECTING ROD 1
10 PF5550410 AR PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER 1 3 PFQ5F07102 VHED) OIL SEAL 2
11 PF888056D411 ¥ R SR PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
12 |PF5550412 925 EE AR AT SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 1 4 PFQ5TE207104 i) CRANK 1
13 |pres413 ERTEE KD HAND LOFTER 1 5 SCJ3008 M5 SPRING WASHERS 4
14 PF5550412 JE R R AT SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
15 PF90000415 JE 3R F M #E#4 [HAND LOFTER CAM ASM. 1 6 BF310164501 URET SCREW 4
16  |pF5550416 FEM3RFH 0 ZUPE|RUBBER RING 1 7 SCJ1007 £ CONNECTING ROD COLLAR 1
17 PF90000417 FE I AR LIFTING LEVER 1
18 PF9000041801 6 E I RTATAT 3544 |[HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. 1
19 PF5550419 BIALFFARSC4S THREAD PIN 1
20 SCJ1008 WRLCEYTF O34 |SNAP RING 3
21 SCJ1015 R SNAPSPRING 2
22 PFQ6L0430 [+ B 1 4 2 FOOT UP CRANK TWO 1
23 PF1310B03 BRAT (M5X14) SCREW 1
24 PFQ90A0432 6 JE AXLES 1
26 PFQ6L0426 EiagalEvgas LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 1
27 PFQ90A0425 BIALFF S A3 |[FLAT MAT 1
28 PF5550428 6 S AL AT LIFTING LEVER LINK 1
29 PF5550429 JEALATRIAL4R4T  |HINGE SCREW 15/64-28 1
30 PF5550430 4 EBIBAT4R4]  |HINGE SCREW 3/16-32 1
31 PF5550431 6 E I TRAT BACK EJECTOR 1
32 PF1790S0566 |uz4T |SCREW 2
33 PFQ90A0435 [+ Fs B 4 3 FOOTUP CRANK THREE 1
34 PFQ90A0437 RIS A |TORSION SPRING 1
35 PF8420M-D30726 el THE GASKET 1
36 PFQ90A0434 6 i B AR 2 PRESSER FOOT PAD 1
37 PFQ90A0433 ISR FOOT BLOCK 1
38 SCJ3001 AR HL ML ISPRING WASHER 2
39 BF320264524 |iReTMA X 12 SCREW 2
45 PF5550432 AT PRESSER BAR OIL SEAL 1
46  |PFQ6L1416 T MIRTALAFZA4 |HAND LIFTER LINK ASM 1
47  |PFQ90A0452NAK 0 E A SHAFT SLEEVE 1
48 PFQ90A-9990707HX i GASKET SEALE 1
49 PFQ6L0449 Q6L/NIFAT BACK_EJECTOR 1




8. 1 (#HFFBILAHH  PENDULUM SHEARING MECHANISM)

11. J#EFEIR A BB 4325 4F PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS OF OIL PLATE KNEE LIFT

13. ffif4 AUXILIARIES

14. Azh# B4+ AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS

10. 83 LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
M Sy ) ey Wi FE s LR Description b
2 2 Description Ref. NO Part NO QTY
16 Ref. NO Part NO Q1Y e m =
5§25 1 [|pre9oa1102 ik 0IL PLATE 1 ‘ L [fremuor - fRESR A :
T = ! L L A 2 |pFs5T1402 J5 B FACE PLATE GASKET 1
¢ nl 2 [PFQ90A1103 i OIL PLATE GASKET 1 u ‘ 3 [|prssTi403  |smERA Rk PRESSER FOOT SOLENOID ASM. 1
13 8% 3 PFQ90A1107 QOOATH & F4 AR 0IL PLATE BATTLE 1 ¥ 4  |PFQ514301 SR |RIGHT STAND 1
A7 4  |PF1310B03 WE4T SCREW 6 VR L= 5  |PFQ514302 X LEFT STAND 1
u ¥ 18 1921 5  |PF2284140110 HEFLARAT 0IL EXPRACTION HOLE SCREW M8 1 = ! 6  |PFQ514303 i FE ) R B A SOLENOID CORE 1
6  |PF9990849 HEI FLAR4T O R P RUBBER RING 1 | Vﬁ ([Tnl'ﬂ 7  |PFQ514304 B R SNAP RING 1
7 PF8420M-D31926 5 Sk RAT SCREW 3 [ . 8 PFQ514305 BN CRANK ROD 1
8 PF22901906 Q90AMH B HFUB4TO%I P8 |RUBBER RING 1 9 [PFQ514306 SRR IRON-CORE CONNECTING PIN 1
9 |pragoatis Q90 B AT SCREW 1 e 10  |PFQ514307 Bk 2 B B PRESSER FOOT SOLENOID 1
10 [progoaitio A AR PRESSURE PLATE 1 — 11 |PRS550161  |3CAREZARET SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 4
11 [Prsazou-D3l92s  |igeT SCREW 2 8 14 PR7810616  |IATFTRESIRET FCREN ,
12 |scye012 AL REER |MAGNET 1 15  |pFQ51415 BT HIALIRAET SCREW 1
16  |PFQ6L1416 B 33k EHIRTAL AT 4L HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. 1
13 |PF03030474 m;mmw SCREW 1 \/—\ 17 |PFQ6L141601 |EBIEEMHBFT (K CONNECTING ROD (LONG) 1
14  |PFQ90A1118 il OIL PLATE SUBASSEMBLY 1 Nt 18  |scy1008 EERE SNAP RING 3
15 [PFQ90A-22840723  JoXIfE |RUBBER RING 1 ‘ 19  [|PrQeL0426  |HAEBIBAT LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 1
17 |PFQ61023 Sk O0IL JOINT 3 7 20  |PFo000041801 |REMIFHRER LIFTING LEVER 1
18 [PF5550918 el gk piamE et OPEN SHIELD RING 1 21 |PF90000417 |38 ERIBTATFFER4: HAND LIFTER LINK 1
19 |PF5550912 Eispady Al TWO-WAY CRANK 1 22 |pFe51422 Euts RUBBER PLUG 1
20 [PF5550916 XX 1] A 5 TWISTING SPRING 1 - 23 [PFS5T1423  |Bidrik PROTECTIVE PAD 1
21 | HT PIN 1 v 24  |PFS5T1424 PR G ERD BUMPER PLATE 1
22 |PFQ61130 B EME |KNEE POSITIONING SLEEVE 1 ("' 25  |PF5550230 WEET SCREW 2
23 |PFe61112 3 LIFTING PRESSOR FOOT SHAFT 1 ' 26 |PFq20115 BRI L2 IWIRE CROSSING SLEEVE 1
24  |PF5550919 HER R /EFFEL  |OPERATING BAR HEAD 1 g %
25  |PF5550930 B ELIRAT OPERATING BAR HEAD SCREW M8 1 r-‘ﬁ "
26 |PF5550915 I AR AL A 4548 R |BANKING NUT OF TWO-WAY CRANK 2 (i A
27  |PF5550913 W [e] B AR AT SCREW M6 L=20 1 i“ ‘.
28 |PF5550914 S I AR PR AL 454E4T  |BANKING SCREW OF TWO-WAY CRANIK 1 oL e
29 |PF1790S0118 WEAT (5D SCREW 2 J N
30  |PFQ6L1131 QLIS 2 T 48 [sTAND 1
31 |PF5550230 WE4T SCREW 2
32 |PF99901511 B ER (8D CORD HOLDER (S) 2
33 |BF310164500 WE4T SCREW 2 l
34  |PFQ6L1132 QBLIE 5 223K MOUNTING PLATE 1 L
35 |scy3008 B SPRING WASHERS 2 *—‘v—ﬂi 35
) 12. 34 #8424 4144 COMPONENTS OF THREAD-RUNNING STAND 13. BifF AUXILIARIES
8. #ZAFBJLLHLH  PENDULUM SHEARING MECHANISM T0. Rl LUBRICATION GOMPONENTS 2] yre=) . W
Ref. NO Part NO Skl Pescription QTY
R}iio P ﬁ:J%No AR Description ﬁr% s e 2K Description ik . 2
of. art S q Rof. 10 Part NO P Ty | 1 |PF55501018 YBLT] (V) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 1
; giggggzig; Eﬁé&gﬁmﬂ ;gﬁg;nlfifffﬁ%" ; 1 PFQ71013 2 B LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. 1 2 PF55501017 WgLeT] () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 1
4 PF90008104 =77 CONNTER KNIFE 1 2 PFQ7101301 TR ZHER OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 1 3 PF55501016 g227] (KD SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 1
5 PF68425H26 ewaliibat: tag SCREW 1 3 PF55508102 THIR 2 RARAT SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 3 4 PF5550101 PlL&kB:493R4: |HINGE COMPL 2
6 PFQ6L8106 SRR DISPART THREAD SHUTTLE 1 5 PF55508103 TR E 0IL PUMP 1
8 [|PF20520117 9 SR AR SEARET SCREW 1 6  |PF55508104 MR E OIL PUMP BUSHING 1 5 PFQ61305 #4T220m NAIL 8
9 PFQ6L8109 ST ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1 7 PF55508105 PRSI OIL PUMP IMPELLER 1 3 : 6 PF5550102 WSk R RUBBER CUSHION 2
1(1) ,21‘232321}32 E?‘EE . gggi SZLEES PRESSER PLATE ; 8 PF55508106 IR R 0IL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 1 21 17 7 PFDTDB114 W&t NEEDLE 4
13 PF9000811301  |45#3h 7] ROUND KNIFE 1 9 PF55508107 TR 35 4 R4 LUBRICAING OIL PUMP COVER 1 | 8 PF555053 RO BOBBIN 2
14 [PF90008114 7] [E 5 RAT SCREW 4 10  |PF55508108 R HIRET SCREW 3 2 ; 16 9 PFQ7T016008 JRIBEFF % FOOT SWITCH 1
15 PF90008115 TIHEAT KNIFE SHAFT CRANK ROD 1 11 PF55508109 T Rh v [HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE 1 | N
16 Iproooosiie AT BT b : 12 |prsssosiio I 2 PLUNGER . ‘ 10 PF0303104003 M%E FRAMEVINYL COVER 1
17 |PF90008117 T3 AT AR INUT 1 13 Iprsss08111 K2 PLUNGER SPRING 1 = ; o 0 11 PFQ90A1311 w3 FUNNEL 1
18 |PF90008118 RIS TRIMMING CRANK 1 ‘ o 2 61312 3 OSE SUPPORT
19 PF9000811801 | 4R IK 3 AR LBk BLOCK 1 14 ;25252580:0111;802 E§;§ﬁ SCREW ! 10 ! et ﬂ%i?& B ROR 2
20 [proooosizoor  fenskmezhuiwReT SCREW 1 15 RIRET SCREW 1 13 |PF61501105 NEEE OILER ASM. 1
21 [PF90008121 AR REPLACE SPRING 1 1‘75 iigggég?zs ﬁgﬁﬁmﬁ (S)PI’EN(;EMP suppoRT i 14 |PFQ61314 Bk Ra DIE CUSHION 2
22 PF90008122 ] 22 DR 3 i A TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT 1 \ o) o
23 PF90008123 Eieuliiipiatapked SHORT BUSHING 1 18 PF555056 R R AT SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 J %g O 15 SCJ6005 Vi:ﬁ]?ﬁ%zlmm WRENCH 1
24 |proooosiz4 PIES kS BUSHING 1 20  |PF5550817 ftuh el (=i8) |RUBBER JOINT 1 : ® 2 3 19 16 SCJ6004 ANARF3mn  |WRENCH 1
T T 1 o fos  oisws o sie o 1 I4 - R et !
! IR AL £ - 22 |prasoaio4s LR OIL TUBE 1 - 9 18 |scr2073 WE4T SCREW 6
27 PF9000812601  |#kEHI 4> 14 ROLLER BEARING SHAFT ASM. 1 e 4 | I -
28 |PFoo00812602  |ugt% NUT 11/64-40 1 23 |PF9990818 TR 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW 1 iy 19 PFQ5TE2014409 |i@4T—& SCREW 1
29  |pFoooosi29 )2k A B SEURAT  |SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 1 24  |BF889208949 i EATTURETORUE  [RUBBER RING 1 a4 10 20 PF5550922 iy BENT SHAFT 1
30 PF90008130B ML L ] TRIMMING SHAFT 1 25 PFQ61022 el OIL EEIURN CHARD : | %
31 PF90008131 L3 o SPRING COVER 1 26 PF5550827 [Bl v & e OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 1 | 21 PF5550924 ﬁg)\ﬂ:%ﬁ SOFT MAT 1
gg Eiggggilii gi;gzgﬁﬁﬁ ;ils?;gg i 27 |PFs550230 TE] 8 SR MRAT ISCREW 1/8-28 1L=6 1 | rN 8 22 |PF5550925 BRYT |MAT 1
1 E B } -
a1 lereccosios 1% S M h 28 |PF5550830 Iﬁlfﬁﬁﬁ 0IL FELT 1 20 23 PF5550923 g;g,u:ﬂﬁ PLATE 1
35 [scrio0e )22 IR R WASHER 1 30  |PF6550831 el B OIL FELT PRESSER L 7 24  |PF5550927 kg JOINT SCREW 1
36 |PFQ6L0836 B4R LR k4 A THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID ASM. 1 31 |PF5550835 AR LA OIL WICK SUFPORT ASM. ) 25  |PF5550926 RO L JOINT 1
36—1 [PF980280401 WERE (M4) NUT (M4) 2 32 PF5550832 BB AR (MED  |oIL WICK SUPPORT 1 1 l u )
37 PF980280402 BY L% LRk 2 3 R SOLENOID BASE 1 33 PF5550833 fiaif:i87:: 53 0IL WICK 1 22 27 PFQ90A016006 FREs AT PEDAL LEVER 1
38 [Prosozs0s03  |amagkgEnii WASHER 1 34 |prs550834 TEEBTHARAEST  |SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 1 6 U ) 28 |PF55501022 A OIL BOTTLE WITH OIL 1
39  |PF980280404 |3 WASHER 1 38  |PFQ61023 WHEEk (M5-M4.5) [OIL JOINT 5 b 31 PFQ6L1315 Q6L IEAE DISK TRAY 1
40 PF980280405 VI AR SEE 20 SOLENOID CONNECTING SHAFT 1 N
[ e e focmn oo X 39 |pragsoatoss B OTL TUBE HOLDER 4 2 32 |PF5550102301 RIS ACCESSORY BAG 1
45 PF90008126 I TRE L PR TRIMMING CAMCRANK ASM. 1 40 PFQ61022 i OIL TUBE 2 36 PFQ51425 M3k H: (K+45 JFRAME SUPPORT BAR 2
46 PFQ5X0847 )28 IR Eh d A R44R (Q5-X) |FOOT BLOCK 1 41 PF8420M-D3010108 |ig4T OIL TUBE HOLDER 2 12 37 PFQSTE2014410 MLV POWER CORD 1
47 BF7005032 WR4T SCREW 2 42 PFQ71039 biik= e 0IL YUBE 1 =
48 PF555055 = frél LOCATING HOOK 1 43 PF9990880 e 0IL TUBE HOLDER 1 38 PFQ5TE2014407 |E3%3i8HH ELECTRIC CONTROL MANUAL 1
49 |BF7005039 liger SCREW 1
14. A 3h# R4+ AUTOMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS
9. B P ILB4H fF ELECTRIC CLAMP COMPONENTS 12. £k 4E 43 4H 4 COMPONENTS OF THREAD-RUNNING STAND
11,y BRI EM 924 4F PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS OF OIL PLATE KNEE LIFT
T et
xs T s o5 Description i Mk . WL SN R E T AR AR B
; 1 |Prss501127 [tAkzeamf: THREAD STAND AMS. 1 Add:Jingxiu Rd,Xinhe Town,Taizhou,
2 |PFQ51203  |£RZE s COLUMN PIPE (UPPER) 1 . .
® 3 [presizozon s COLUMN CAP 1 Zhejiang,China
V 4 PFQ51210 R COLUMN PIPE CONNECTOR 1
5  |PRQ51211  |LRIETHE COLUMN PIPE (LOWER) 1
3 2 \ 6 |PFQ5121301 iR |WASHER 2
4. P { 1 7 |PFQ5121901 [£k#% THREAD PLATE 2
B | ] 8 PFQ51218 R SOFT CUSHION OF THREAD PLARE 2 o = NE== SEE
O (‘:') : ] A i
S . 9 |prasi2ie |k SPOOL PIN 2 ARMAEY, 81 B, MEWRE
" 10 |PFQ5121701 |&R#¥RI RS SPOOL CUSHION 2
11 |PFQ51212  [SREETHEHE (30-17X2)  |WASHER 2
12 |PFQ51215  |RETHEIERENAMIE)  [NUT 1
14 |PFQ51205  |4BA4T SCREW 2
15 |PFQ51206 [ JIEEE (FNAMS) INUT 2
16 |PFQ51207 |4k THREAD GUIDE PIPE 2
17 |PFQ5120801 [H&EE THREAD GUIDE BUSHING 2
19 |PR51209 | LBidREE (B THREAD HANGER (2 SPOOLS TUPE) 1
20 |PFQ51221 | FE&%E G THREAD HANGE (LOWER) 1
21 |PFQ51204  |4B4T SCREW 1
22 |PFQ51220  |4B4T SCREW 1
9. B FJe4k 4 4+ ELECTRIC CLAMP COMPONENTS 23 |prss501140 | mpsHAE LOCKING PAD 9
Fs 1“5 . o
Ref. NO Part NO IR Description QTY
1 PFQ6L.2090201 |H&BHAT REVEVSE SEWING SWITCH 1
2 PF555016 R B AT [ 2 iR4T SCREW 2
3 PFQ6L0905 R LR A% ELECTRIC CLAMP 1
4 PF9800TD409 B, - 2 28 2% [ = $R4T|SCREW 1




